Sustaining Capital Costs
US$ million 305 305 411 411

Net Present Value (“NPV”) (5% discount rate)
US$ million 895 624 843 600

IRR % 25.2% 20.7% 30.3% 25.2%

Discount Rate % 5% 5% 5% 5%

Payback Period-from start of production Years 4.16 4.98 3.16 4.06

Project Net Cash US$ million
1,495.2 1,087.0 1,352.8 992.5

Project economics and financial analysis under the Adumbi PEA was undertaken on two power options at Adumbi: a Hydroelectric Power (“HEP”) Hybrid case and a
Diesel Only case. The table below summarises the PEA results for the HEP Hybrid and Diesel Only cases:
Note: Total cash costs per payable ounce, AISC (All-in Sustaining-Costs) per payable ounce and project net cash are non-GAAP financial measures. Please see “Cautionary Note Concerning Non-GAAP
Measures”. Total cash costs includes all on-site mining costs, processing costs, mine level G&A, refining and royalties. AISC includes all mining costs, processing costs, mine level G&A, royalties, refining,
sustaining capital and closure costs. Project net cash is cash revenues less selling costs, less all mining costs, processing costs, mine level G&A, and royalties.

Page

GOLD PRICE SENSITIVITIES - DIESEL SCENARIO

Average Gold Price  (US$/oz)

Change in Gold Price % -15% -10% 0% 10% 15%

Average Gold Price US$/oz 1,360 1,440 1,600 1,760 1,840

NPV @ 5% -Pre-Tax US$M 321 495 843 1,191 1,365

NPV @ 5% -Post-Tax US$M 211 345 600 855 983

IRR- Pre-Tax % 15.6% 20.8% 30.3% 39.0% 43.1%

IRR- Post-Tax % 12.7% 17.2% 25.2% 32.6% 36.1%

Total Cash Costs US$/oz 900 903 908 914 917

AISC US$/oz 1,031 1,034 1,040 1,045 1,048

Payback Period - Pre-Tax Years 7.53 5.46 3.16 2.18 1.93

Payback Period – Post-Tax Years 8.02 6.28 4.06 2.77 2.39

32

PagePage 33

John Barker
Chief Executive Officer

+1416 300 3226
+44 7547 159521

jbarker@loncor.com

www.loncor.com